

Sr. No. 1

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 148/2023

CM No. 4791/2023

M/S H.A. Rahim and Company

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. D.C. Raina, AG, with
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

14.08.2023

List as fresh on 28.08.2023.

Till then, status quo as on date shall be maintained.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

14.08.2023

Junaid