

Sr. No. 1

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA No. 148/2023**

**CM No. 4791/2023**

**M/S H.A. Rahim and Company**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate, with  
Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UT of J&K and Ors**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**28.08.2023**

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks'.

Requisite steps for service upon respondents within one week.

List on 09.10.2023.

Earlier interim order passed on 14.08.2023 will continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**28.08.2023**

Junaid