

S. No. 7

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 148/2023 in [OWP 1339/2014]

M/S H. A. Rahim & Company

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Hamza Prince, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of J & K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER
09.10.2023

Steps for the service of respondents be taken within two weeks.

Thereafter, issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks.

List on 20.11.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
09.10.2023
Hilal Ahmad