

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA No. 148/2023 in**  
**OWP No. 1339/2014**

**M/S H. A. Rahim & Company.** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**Union Territory.** ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Musaib, Advocate.  
Mr. Mohammad Younus, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.11.2023**

The record of the writ court be called for and attached with the digital file of this Court.

List on 22.12.2023.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI) (ATUL SREEDHARAN)**  
**JUDGE JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**20.11.2023**  
Shaista