

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 148/2023
in[OWP 1339/2014]
CM(4791/2023)

M/s H. A. Rahim and Company ...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate vice,
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate
Vs.

Union Territory of J and K And Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG for R-1, 5 and 9.
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-2, 3, 4, 6 to 8 and 1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.12.2023

The matter could not be considered due to non-availability of Mr.
M.Y. Bhat, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants.

List again on 11.03.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

27.12.2023

"Mir Arif"