

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA No. 148/2023**

**M/s H. A. Rahim & Company**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms Urba Naseer, Adv. vice Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of JK & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**02.05.2025**

An adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. M. Y. Bhat, learned senior counsel, who is to argue the matter on behalf of petitioner is not available today due to some personal reasons.

Adjourned.

List on 4<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**02.05.2025**

Altaf