

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 148/2023 in
[OWP 1339/2014]

M/S H. A. RAHIM AND COMPANY

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.10.2025

At request of both the parties, adjourned.

List on 10.11.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
08.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"