

Serial no. 9
Regular cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 148/2023 in [OWP 1339/2014] CM (4791/2023)

M/S H. A. RAHIM AND COMPANY

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate vice
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
01.12.2025

1. At the request of learned proxy counsel appearing for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned.
2. List on 24th December, 2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.12.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"