

S. No. 3

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 148/2023
In OWP No. 1339/2014

M/s H. A. Rahim and Company ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

04.03.2026

01. Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.
02. List on 15.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

04.03.2026

Manzoor