

Serial No. 07
Reg. CAUSE LIST-I

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 148/2023 in
[OWP 1339/2014]

M/S H. A. RAHIM AND
COMPANY

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Urba, Advocate vice
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

01. Adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. M.Y. Bhat, learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner is not available to argue the matter due to some personal reasons..
02. Adjourned.
03. List again on 8th July 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

15.04.2026

"S.Nuzhat"